E] Electrolux

EN User Manual | Cooker Hood
FR Notice d'utilisation | Hotte
AR

I o I

LFC319K
LFC326K

Pl

electrolux.com/register

29gall disao | paimall Ju>

9



Welcome to Electrolux! Thank you for choosing our appliance.

In our drive to be sustainable, we are reducing paper assets and provide full user
EE manuals online. Access your full user manual at electrolux.com/manuals
G Get usage advice, brochures, trouble shooter, service and repair information at
@ electrolux.com/support

1. SAFETY INFORMATION AND INSTALLATION

/\ WARNING!

Refer to the separate Installation
Instructions booklet for Safety
Information and Installation. Read
carefully the Safety chapters before any
use or maintenance of the appliance.

2. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

2.1 Control panel overview
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Lamp - Turns the lights on and off.

First speed / Off - The hood switches to first speed level. Second press turns off the appliance.

Second speed - The hood switches to second speed level.

OENE

Third speed - The hood switches to third speed level.

Care and cleaning

Removal of grease filter Removal of charcoal filter




Remove grease filter first.

1.

To install filters, perform steps in reverse order.

Clean the appliance and grease filters each month. Grease filters can be washed in a dishwasher.

The time of saturation of the charcoal filter varies depending on the type of cooking and the regularity of cleaning
the grease filter.

The activated charcoal filter is not washable, cannot be regenerated and must be replaced approximately every
4/6 months of operation, or more frequently for particularly heavy usage.

Replacing the lamp

/N\ WARNING!

Risk of burns and electric shock! Disconnect the appliance from the electricity before the
operation! Make sure that the light bulb has cooled down before touching it.

Replace the burnt light bulb in accordance with the specifications:

ILCOS D Code

(according IEC ~ Power (W) Socket Voltage (V) Dimensions (mm)
61231)

DRBB/ )
F-4-220-240- 4 E14 220 - 240 37&1 t%’ (diameter
E14-37/100 g

To replace the lamp:
1. The lamp cover has two slots on each side. Use a flat non sharp plastic tool. Gently remove the lamp cover
from the appliance. 2. Replace the lamp. 3. Mount the lamp cover.

3. SAUDI ARABIA - CUSTOMER SERVICE

Further after-sales service agencies Main service center address:

overseas Al Khalidiya area — Port Street — Building
In these countries our respective agents’ own | name: Mussa 4

guarantee conditions are applicable. Please
obtain further details directly.

First Distribution Company (FDC) Al Postal address:
Faisaliah Group P.O Box 2728 Riyadh 11461

AL Dammam, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia.




Kingdom of Saudi Arabia fax +966 11 243-9674
tel. + 966 11 243-9732

4. ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

Recycle materials with the symbol C/:l) Put the | appliances marked with the symbol E with
packaging in relevant containers to recycle it. | the household waste. Return the product to
Help protect the environment and human your local recycling facility or contact your
health by recycling waste of electrical and municipal office.

electronic appliances. Do not dispose of



Bienvenue chez Electrolux ! Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi
I’'un de nos appareils.

Dans un souci de durabilité, nous réduisons les supports papier et proposons les
EE manuels d’utilisation complets en ligne. Accédez a votre manuel d’utilisation
complet sur electrolux.com/manuals

G Obtenir des conseils d'utilisation, des brochures, un dépanneur, des informations
@ sur le service et les réparations sur electrolux.com/support

1. INFORMATIONS DE SECURITE ET INSTALLATION

/\ AVERTISSEMENT!

Consultez le livret séparé Instructions
d’installation pour obtenir des
informations relatives a la sécurité et a
l'installation. Lisez attentivement les
chapitres Sécurité avant d’utiliser ou
d’entretenir I'appareil.

2. DESCRIPTION DE L'APPAREIL

2.1 Vue d'ensemble du bandeau de commande
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Eclairage - Permet d’allumer et d’éteindre les lumiéres.

Pre‘miéreﬂ vitesse I_Arrét - La hotte passe a la premiére vitesse. Une seconde pression permet de met-
tre a I'arrét I'appareil.

Deuxiéme vitesse - La hotte passe a la seconde vitesse.

Troisiéme vitesse - La hotte passe a la troisiéme vitesse.

Entretien et nettoyage

Retrait du filtre a graisse Retrait du filtre & charbon




1.

Retirez le filtre a graisse en premier.

Pour réinstaller les filtres, suivez la méme procédure dans I'ordre inverse.

Nettoyez I'appareil et les filtres a graisse tous les mois. Les filtres a graisse peuvent étre lavés au lave-vaisselle.
Le temps de saturation du filtre a charbon varie en fonction du type de cuisson e de la régularité du nettoyage du

filtre a graisse.

Le filtre a charbon actif n’est pas lavable, ne peut pas étre régénéré et doit étre remplacé tous les 4 a 6 mois
d'utilisation environ, ou plus fréquemment en cas d'utilisation particuliérement intensive.

Remplacement de ’'ampoule

/\ AVERTISSEMENT!

toucher.

Risque de brdlure ou d'électrocution ! Débranchez I'appareil de I'alimentation électrique
avant toute opération de maintenance ! Veillez a laisser I'ampoule refroidir avant de la

Remplacez I'ampoule grillée en respectant les caractéristiques :

Code ILCOS D

(selon IEC Puissance (W)  Prise Tension (V) Dimensions (mm)
61231)

DRBB/ o
F-4-220-240- 4 E14 220 - 240 37I x 100 (diametre
E14-37/100 x longueur)

Pour remplacer I'éclairage :

1. Le diffuseur de 'ampoule dispose de deux encoches de chaque coté. Utilisez un outil en plastique non cou-
pant. Retirez doucement le diffuseur de I'appareil. 2. Remplacez I'ampoule. 3. Installez le diffuseur de 'ampoule.

3. EN MATIERE DE PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT

Recyclez les matériaux portant le symbole

L/.\‘.). Déposez les emballages dans les
conteneurs prévus a cet effet. Contribuez a la
protection de I'environnement et a votre
sécurité, recyclez vos produits électriques et
électroniques. Ne jetez pas les appareils

portant le symbole E avec les ordures
ménageres. Emmenez un tel produit dans
votre centre local de recyclage ou contactez
VOS services municipaux.
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